
TABLE 10 -- U.S. EXPORTS: COTTONSEED OIL 
OCTOBER OCTOBER

JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE 
2000 2001 1999/2000 2000/2001 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 3,164 1,353 32,693 25,065 

LATIN AMERICA 253 1,851 4,932 11,473 
MEXICO 191 331 4,203 7,562 
BARBADOS 0 15 334 226 
BRAZIL 0 0 2 0 
CHILE 0 0 0 0 
COLOMBIA 0 0 0 0 
EL SALVADOR 0 1,500 0 3,000 
GUATEMELA 0 0 0 520 
HONDURAS 0 0 0 0 
NICARAGUA 0 0 0 0 
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 62 0 393 82 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 0 58 8,700 4,188 
JAPAN 0 58 2,217 3,657 
KOREA, REP. OF 0 0 116 0 

EUROPE 8 122 297 1,428 
EUROPEAN UNION 8 122 278 1,428 

GREECE 0 0 0 0 
NETHERLANDS 0 0 0 1,129 
GERMANY 5 6 51 52 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0 0 19 0 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 0 0 36 159 
CONGO 0 0 0 0 
ISRAEL 0 0 0 140 
LIBERIA 0 0 0 0 
SOUTH AFRICA 0 0 0 0 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 0 0 0 0 

OCEANIA 0 0 0 13 

TOTAL WORLD 3,425 3,383 46,658 42,325 

SOURCE: AUGUST 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


FAS:COTS: SEPTEMBER 2001




TABLE 11 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN OIL 
OCTOBER OCTOBER

JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE 
2000 2001 1999/2000 2000/2001 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 1,841 5,016 15,916 22,496 

EUROPE 18,985 12,669 96,927 40,302 
EUROPEAN UNION 18,983 12,661 96,807 40,216 

FRANCE 0 0 0 10 
GERMANY 33 0 456 121 
GREECE 0 0 728 1,118 
ITALY 18,950 11,232 82,173 30,480 
NETHERLANDS 0 0 39 0 
SPAIN 0 1,429 13,264 8,486 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 2 8 80 86 
EASTERN EUROPE 0 0 39 0 

LATIN AMERICA 737 4,699 10,347 69,644 
MEXICO 282 2,869 2,780 34,053 
ARGENTINA 0 0 91 0 
COLOMBIA 0 0 0 0 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 21 1,139 2,082 2,496 
ECUADOR 0 0 32 143 
GUATEMALA 26 37 407 2,376 
HATI 0 0 165 14,796 
JAMAICA & DEP. 69 24 387 247 
NETH. ANTILLES 52 53 677 695 
PANAMA 65 310 845 898 
VENEZUELA 0 36 1,305 5,341 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 542 112 24,142 25,974 
HONG KONG 16 10 7,821 5,374 
JAPAN 506 68 2,468 3,076 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 0 11 6,807 8,469 
MALAYSIA 0 0 16 3,214 
SINGAPORE 0 0 6,823 4,956 
TAIWAN 0 3 15 737 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 16,756 18,580 184,385 142,673 
EGYPT 3,000 0 13,349 17,820 
ETHIOPIA 0 0 0 0 
ISRAEL 1,206 420 6,667 5,853 
JORDAN 1,524 1,700 6,088 6,499 
LEBANON 0 119 2,919 2,340 
SAUDI ARABIA 4,954 4,069 47,410 33,741 
TURKEY 2,040 2,200 52,390 49,020 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 17 0 21,649 7,091 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 0 0 58 0 

OCEANIA 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL WORLD 38,860 41,076 331,775 301,089 

SOURCE: AUGUST 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: SEPTEMBER 2001 



TABLE 12 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN GLUTEN FEED 
OCTOBER OCTOBER

JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE 
2000 2001 1999/2000 2000/2001 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 47 296 47 1,362 

EUROPE 296,370 373,032 3,619,758 3,222,765 
EUROPEAN UNION 

FRANCE 
GERMANY 
IRELAND 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
PORTUGAL 
SPAIN 
UNITED KINGDOM 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 

LATIN AMERICA 
MEXICO 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

296,370 
0 
0 

19,389 
18,643 

162,296 
31,500 
58,192 

0 
0 

7,165 
3,976 

0 

373,032 
0 

28,757 
35,787 

0 
140,427 

38,707 
37,931 
80,020 

0 

31,516 
561 

227 

3,619,758 
41,564 

280,359 
454,871 
99,073 

1,197,749 
391,064 
638,812 
484,146 

0 

68,319 
11,729 

3,177 

3,222,765 
39,333 

333,123 
485,932 
25,111 

895,736 
431,531 
507,486 
441,395 

0 

136,256 
11,216 

7,311 
HONG KONG 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

0 

21,010 

0 

18,943 

0 

94,569 

0 

154,496 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 

324,592 

337 

424,351 

85 

3,785,955 

560 

3,522,750 

SOURCE: AUGUST 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


FAS:COTS: SEPTEMBER 2001




TABLE 13 -- U.S. EXPORTS: CORN GLUTEN MEAL 
OCTOBER OCTOBER

JUNE JUNE JUNE JUNE 
2000 2001 1999/2000 2000/2001 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 3,973 6,053 27,568 79,727 

EUROPE 7,634 13,590 55,929 71,885 
EUROPEAN UNION 7,634 13,350 55,929 71,645 
NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 
EASTERN EUROPE 

LATIN AMERICA 

0 
0 

9,738 

0 
240 

20,529 

0 
0 

99,041 

0 
240 

100,562 
MEXICO 8,746 5,692 65,234 62,316 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 27,829 19,223 189,357 194,569 
HONG KONG 0 0 80 0 
JAPAN 8,470 3,573 86,571 53,605 
MALAYSIA 5,368 5,546 33,424 44,855 
SINGAPORE 20 83 385 332 
TAIWAN 6,048 3,665 36,890 32,998 
THAILAND 3,373 1,332 12,703 37,688 
INDONESIA 3,832 3,942 12,017 18,621 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 0 0 105 95 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 0 0 49,447 56,976 
ISRAEL 

OCEANIA 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 

3,053 

52,227 

0 

4,179 

63,574 

12,408 

6,209 

427,551 

12,499 

7,435 

511,154 

SOURCE: AUGUST 2001 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.


FAS:COTS: SEPTEMBER 2001



